
Madison County Middle School Cross Country Championship
Pendleton, IN
Sep. 21, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pendleton Heights 19 1 3 4 5 6 8 9 12:20.8 2:15.8
2 Lapel 72 2 10 13 22 25 31 38 15:23.6 6:30.2
3 Frankton 74 7 12 14 15 26 32 36 15:36.4 5:35.9
4 Elwood 95 17 18 19 20 21 16:53.7 0:46.4
5 Madison-Grant 101 11 16 23 24 27 33 35 16:52.7 4:14.4
6 Alexandria 158 28 29 30 34 37 20:36.6 7:45.7

Incomplete Teams: Highland

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Pendleton Heights
1 Anya Zoeller, 8 10:33.7
3 Sadie Rauh, 8 12:42.7
4 Riley Schnepp, 6 12:48.7
5 Emerson Tetrault, 8 12:49.4
6 Josephine Bell, 8 12:49.5
8 Leni Rauh, 8 13:15.7
9 Genevieve Plovik, 6 13:33.7

Total Time = 1:01:44.0     Total Places = 19

2. Lapel
2 Sarah Combs, 7 11:56.6
10 Emma Coffer, 8 13:47.4
13 Kenzie Oconnor, 6 15:18.9
22 Nolyn Hart, 6 17:28.2
25 Brooklyn White, 8 18:26.7
31 Madalyn Johnson, 6 19:53.8
38 Addyson Hinshaw, 6 31:02.6

Total Time = 1:16:57.8     Total Places = 72

3. Frankton
7 Lucy Fettig, 6 12:56.1
12 Elise Steward-Smythe, 8

14:48.4
14 Sara Brown, 7 15:35.5
15 Lillian Armstrong, 7 16:09.9
26 Sydney McCartney, 8 18:32.0
32 Cora Thompson, 7 19:58.1
36 Lily Dunn, 8 22:57.6

Total Time = 1:18:01.9     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Elwood
17 Elysia Rivera, 8 16:25.2
18 Madison Patton, 8 16:32.4
19 Emma Munns, 6 17:07.8
20 Molly Bucksot 17:11.5
21 Violet Vehikite, 6 17:11.6

Total Time = 1:24:28.5     Total Places = 95

5. Madison-Grant
11 Enzie Turner, 6 14:18.4
16 Hayle Merritt, 7 16:14.1
23 Alaina King, 6 17:32.4
24 Emma Stanley, 6 17:45.5
27 Sarah Winchester, 7 18:32.8
33 Alyssa Clouse, 7 20:10.7
35 Alexis Todd, 6 20:52.3

Total Time = 1:24:23.2     Total Places = 101

6. Alexandria
28 Lilly Mullen, 6 18:39.6
29 Addison Collich Streets, 6

18:46.9
30 Addison Mottweiler, 6 18:57.5
34 Katelynn Duffy, 8 20:13.7
37 Tylii Lane, 6 26:25.3

Total Time = 1:43:03.0     Total Places = 158



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Anya Zoeller, 8 10:33.7 Pendleton Heights
2 2 Sarah Combs, 7 11:56.6 Lapel
3 3 Sadie Rauh, 8 12:42.7 Pendleton Heights
4 4 Riley Schnepp, 6 12:48.7 Pendleton Heights
5 5 Emerson Tetrault, 8 12:49.4 Pendleton Heights
6 6 Josephine Bell, 8 12:49.5 Pendleton Heights
7 7 Lucy Fettig, 6 12:56.1 Frankton
8 8 Leni Rauh, 8 13:15.7 Pendleton Heights
9 9 Genevieve Plovik, 6 13:33.7 Pendleton Heights
10 10 Emma Coffer, 8 13:47.4 Lapel
11 11 Enzie Turner, 6 14:18.4 Madison-Grant
12 12 Elise Steward-Smythe, 8

14:48.4 Frankton
13 13 Kenzie Oconnor, 6 15:18.9 Lapel
14 14 Sara Brown, 7 15:35.5 Frankton
15 15 Lillian Armstrong, 7 16:09.9 Frankton
16 16 Hayle Merritt, 7 16:14.1 Madison-Grant
17 17 Elysia Rivera, 8 16:25.2 Elwood
18 18 Madison Patton, 8 16:32.4 Elwood
19 19 Emma Munns, 6 17:07.8 Elwood
20 20 Molly Bucksot 17:11.5 Elwood
21 21 Violet Vehikite, 6 17:11.6 Elwood
22 22 Nolyn Hart, 6 17:28.2 Lapel
23 23 Alaina King, 6 17:32.4 Madison-Grant
24 24 Emma Stanley, 6 17:45.5 Madison-Grant
25 25 Brooklyn White, 8 18:26.7 Lapel
26 26 Sydney McCartney, 8 18:32.0 Frankton
27 27 Sarah Winchester, 7 18:32.8 Madison-Grant
28 28 Lilly Mullen, 6 18:39.6 Alexandria
29 29 Addison Collich Streets, 6

18:46.9 Alexandria
30 30 Addison Mottweiler, 6 18:57.5 Alexandria
31 31 Madalyn Johnson, 6 19:53.8 Lapel
32 32 Cora Thompson, 7 19:58.1 Frankton
33 33 Alyssa Clouse, 7 20:10.7 Madison-Grant
34 34 Katelynn Duffy, 8 20:13.7 Alexandria
35 35 Alexis Todd, 6 20:52.3 Madison-Grant
36 Kieara Evans, 8 21:40.5 Highland
37 36 Lily Dunn, 8 22:57.6 Frankton
38 37 Tylii Lane, 6 26:25.3 Alexandria
39 Michelle Whitehouse, 730:23.4 Highland
40 38 Addyson Hinshaw, 6 31:02.6 Lapel
41 Alaina Jaramillo, 7 31:18.6 Highland


